1
Catalogue
1：modbus protocol Introduction............................................................................................. 1
2：Protection board modbus information.................................................................................2
3：The verification function of the secondary development....................................................2
4：BMS Protection board communication example.................................................................4
5：MODBUS Address table description.....................................................................................8
6：Set BMS parameters........................................................................................................... 19

75 1 RW
L: The number of battery strings.
H: battery type code. Battery Type
Code:
0- Ternary Lithium
1- Iron Lithium
2- Lithium Titanate
total voltage(sysVol)
76 2 R
total system voltage, number of
uint32_t, unit 1mv
sysCurt
78 2 R
The current total system current, the
number of int32_t, the unit is 0.01A.
Positive numbers represent discharge
current, negative numbers represent
charging current.
Instantaneous power(power) 80 1 R unit 1w
Array of cell voltage values
(cellVols) 81 30 R
A sequence of uint16_t of length 30.
Sequence 0 represents the voltage of a
single string of 0, sequence 1
Represents the voltage of a single string
1…
unit mv
Serial number of the highest voltage
and lowest
voltage(maxVolInd&minVolInd)
111 1 R
L: serial number of the highest voltage
string
H: serial number of the lowest voltage
string
Mos Temp&balanceTemp 112 1 R
L: temperature at mos H: temperature
at equilibrium
The temperature offset is -40
batTemps
113 4 R
A sequence of uint8_t of length 8.
Sequence 0 means cell temperature 0,
sequence 1 means
Indicates the cell temperature 1 …
The temperature offset is -40
Maximum &Minimum Cell
Temperature Serial Number
(minTempInd&maxTempInd)
117 1 R
L: Minimum cell temperature single
serial number
H: Maximum cell temperature single
string serial number
11
ratedCap 118 1 RW uint16_t number, unit 0.1AH
actCap 119 1 RW uint16_t number, unit 0.1AH
Remaining power percentage &
battery health status score
(Soc&Soh)
120 1 RW
L: soc number, range 0-100
H: SOH number, range 0-100
remainWh 121 2 R uint32_t number, unit: WH
remainChrgTime 123 1 R uint32_t number, unit: minutes